FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 9/27/2022

SUBJECT: Public Notice: City of Duluth public meeting on the Cross-City Trail and Shared Use Paths BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth public meeting on the Cross-City Trail and Shared Use Paths

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will host a public meeting on Wednesday, October 5, 2022 from 5:30 – 6:30 pm at the Evergreen Senior Center (5830 Grand Avenue) to provide updates on the Cross-City Trail and to solicit feedback on additional shared use path priorities, including the alignment and schedule for construction of the remaining segments of the Cross-City Trail.

###